)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 01, 2024, 07:28:07 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*3643 (Rat #0084, Act #0043 of 1999) General Bill, By Sandifer and Barrett
Summary: Motorboats on Tugalo Lake, certain prohibited on; Watercraft, Boats

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 25, TITLE 50, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO BOATING
AND SURFING BY ADDING ARTICLE 10 RELATING TO MOTORBOATS ON TUGALO LAKE SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT,
WITH CERTAIN EXCEPTIONS, NO MOTOR IN EXCESS OF TWENTY HORSEPOWER SHALL BE USED ON ANY VESSEL
OPERATED ON TUGALO LAKE, AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS.

03/02/99
03/03/99
03/04/99
03/04/99
03/04/99
05/06/99
05/11/99
05/12/99
05/26/99
06/02/99
06/02/99
06/21/99
06/21/99

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-17
Read second time HJ-25

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-13
Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-10
Read second time SJ-45

Read third time and enrolled SJ-23

Ratified R 84

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 06/02/99

Copies available

Act No. 43

Page 1 of 1



