South Carolina Legislature

May 01, 2024, 07:28:07 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*3643 (Rat #0084, Act #0043 of 1999) General Bill, By Sandifer and Barrett

Summary: Motorboats on Tugalo Lake, certain prohibited on; Watercraft, Boats

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 25, TITLE 50, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO BOATING AND SURFING BY ADDING ARTICLE 10 RELATING TO MOTORBOATS ON TUGALO LAKE SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT, WITH CERTAIN EXCEPTIONS, NO MOTOR IN EXCESS OF TWENTY HORSEPOWER SHALL BE USED ON ANY VESSEL OPERATED ON TUGALO LAKE, AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS.

03/02/99	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-17
03/03/99	House	Read second time HJ-25
03/04/99	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-14
03/04/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
03/04/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-13
05/06/99	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-10
05/11/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-45
05/12/99	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-23
05/26/99		Ratified R 84
06/02/99		Became law without Governor's signature
06/02/99		Effective date 06/02/99
06/21/99		Copies available
06/21/99		Act No. 43